
 
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA 

 
JAN K. VODA, M.D. §  
 §  
 Plaintiff,  §  
 §  
vs. §  Case No. 5:09-cv-00095-L 
 §  
MEDTRONIC, INC. and 
MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC., 

§ 
§ 

 

 §  
 Defendants. §  
________________________________________________________________________ 
 

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Defendants Medtronic, Inc. and Medtronic Vascular, Inc. hereby appeal to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment entered January 

27, 2012 (Dkt. #273) and Amended Judgment entered September 27, 2012 (Dkt. #319), 

and all interlocutory or other orders subsidiary or relating thereto, including, without 

limitation, the Order entered May 21, 2009 (Dkt. #49), the Order entered December 8, 

2011 (Dkt. #181), the Order entered December 14, 2011 (Dkt. #183), the Order entered 

December 14, 2011 (Dkt. #184), the Order entered December 30, 2011 (Dkt. #212), the 

Order entered January 12, 2012 (Dkt. #245), the Order entered January 24, 2012 (Dkt. 

#263), the Order entered January 26, 2012 (Dkt. #266), and the Order entered September 

27, 2012 (Dkt. #318).  

Dated:  October 24, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 

  

 /s/ Michael Simons     
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Phillip L. Free, Jr., OBA #15765 
HALL, ESTILL, HARDWICK, GABLE, GOLDEN 
& NELSON, P.C. 
100 North Broadway, Suite 2900 
Oklahoma City, OK  73102 
Phone: (405) 553.2878 
Fax:     (405) 553.2855 
pfree@hallestill.com 
 

 Steven M. Zager (admitted pro hac vice) 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
One Bryant Park 
New York, NY 10036 
Phone: (212) 872-1037 
Fax:     (212) 872-1002 
szager@akingump.com 
 

 Michael Simons (admitted pro hac vice) 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
300 West 6th Street, Suite 1900 
Austin, TX 78701 
Phone: (512) 499-6200 
Fax: (512) 499-6290 
msimons@akingump.com 
 

 Christopher M. Mikson  
(admitted pro hac vice) 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
2001 Market Street, Suite 4100 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone: (215) 965-1200 
Fax: (215) 965-1210 
cmikson@akingump.com 
 

 ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 
MEDTRONIC, INC. and 
MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on October 24, 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

electronically filed document was served on the parties listed below via first class mail, 

postage prepaid, unless said party is a registered CM/ECF participant who has consented 

to electronic notice, and the Notice of Electronic Filing indicates that Notice was 

electronically mailed to said party: 

 
John A. Kenney 
Spencer F. Smith 
MCAFEE & TAFT PC 
Two Leadership Square, 10th Floor 
211 North Robinson Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone:  (405) 235-9621 
Facsimile:   (405) 235-0439 
john.kenney@mcafeetaft.com 
spencer.smith@mcafeetaft.com 
 

 

Mitchell G. Stockwell 
D. Clay Holloway 
Alyson L. Wooten 
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 
1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 
Atlanta, GA 30309-4530 
Telephone:  (404) 815-6500 
Facsimile:   (404) 815-6555 
mstockwell@kilpatricktownsend.com 
cholloway@kilpatricktownsend.com 
awooten@kilpatricktownsend.com 

 

 
 

Michael Simons 
/s/ Michael Simons    
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